

राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा परिषद



NSC/SAFETY AWARD/2022

Date: 28.4.2022

Τo,

The Chief Inspector of Factories & Boilers, Tripura, Govt. of Tripura,

Suraksha Bhavan,

Pandit Nehru Complex, (Gurukhabasti)

P.O. Kunjaben

Agartala, Tripura - 799 006

Sub: NSCI Safety Awards-2022 scheme – open for entries

Sir.

The National Safety Council (NSC) was set up by the Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India on 4th March 1966 as an independent, non-commercial, not-for-profit autonomous Society. Its aim is building a national movement on safety, health and environment to prevent and mitigate loss of life, human suffering and economic losses, and providing support services.

As part of NSC services, it has been operating the NSCI Safety Awards Schemes for organisations in Manufacturing, Construction, MSME and Service Sectors and gives away the awards every year. The objective of the awards scheme is to recognize and reward the organisations for their exemplary Occupational Safety & Health (OSH) performance & commitment to reduce workplace injuries, implementations of the best OSH practices and encourage continual improvements.

The comprehensive assessment process under these Awards Schemes objectively evaluates an organisation's Safety, Health and Environment systems & procedures and its performance. Therefore, participation in the Scheme provides the organisation a roadmap for continual improvements in Safety, Health and Environment.

Winning these awards gives national level recognition, heightens the prestige of the organization, demonstrates the management commitment to safety as well as boosts the morale of the employees.

MSCI_Safety Awards 2022 scheme is now open to factories, construction establishments, MSME enterprises and service sector for submitting their applications. The scheme brochure is enclosed herewith for your reference. These schemes have also been posted on our website https://nsc.org.in with Application Forms for free download.

We request you to kindly issue a special letter/email to the Factories, MSMEs, Construction & Service Sectors establishments in your State advising them to participate. A list of such organisations may kindly be sent to us along with a copy of your letter/email for follow-up at our end. Also advise the concern to post the NSCI Safety Awards scheme on your website.

Looking forward to receiving your full cooperation and support.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

A.Y.Sundkar

Member Secretary- Awards Committee &

Director

for Director General

National Safety Council

98-A, Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navl Mumbai - 400 614.

Tel: 022-27522801(830/841/842) Email: safetyaward@nsc.org.in

Encl: As Above